PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
SPEC. NO:   T-0653-010M
DATE:  Aug.7,2018
CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME:
EMTEK PRODUCT NAME:
THIS SPECIFICATION IS:
□ FULLY ACCEPTED
□ DENIED

E :   0.76±0.3 mm
2/8
  4. Schematics and Land Patterns
A 4.95 mm
B 2.35 mm
C 1.65 mm
  5. Electrical Characterisitics
5-1 Electrical Spec.
Heat Rating
Current DC
Amps.Idc(A)
Saturation
Current DC
Amps. Isat(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
PHC0412-R10□-T 0.10 M 9.0 11.0 10.0 15.0
PHC0412-R22□-T 0.22 M 15.0 18.0 7.0 10.0
PHC0412-R24□-T 0.24 M 11.0 15.0 7.50 11.5
PHC0412-R33□-T 0.33 M 17.0 19.0 6.50 8.4
PHC0412-R36□-T 0.36 M 18.0 20.0 6.40 7.8
PHC0412-R47□-T 0.47 M 19.0 21.0 6.00 6.8
PHC0412-R68□-T 0.68 M 32.0 36.0 4.50 6.0
PHC0412-1R0□-T 1.0 M 43.0 47.0 4.20 5.2
PHC0412-1R2□-T 1.2 M 43.0 55.0 4.00 5.1
PHC0412-1R5□-T 1.5 M 68.0 75.0 3.25 4.0
PHC0412-2R2□-T 2.2 M 79.4 83.5 2.75 3.5
Inductance Tolerance:M=±20% , N=±30%
1.All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
2. Idc : DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃
3. Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%